
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015219-2026 

Award

Provision of BSI & BM Trada?Approved Door and Window
Hardware

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-015219
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065819 (view related notices)
Published 19 February 2026, 1:14pm

Scope 

Reference

EX1067

Description

ISG requires the supply of certified door and window hardware listed within our approved
Field of Application and supporting BSI and BM Trada PAS 24 security certifications. All
components must match those used in accredited testing for KM 32821 (BS EN
12608:2003), PAS 24:2016, and BS 8529:2010 to ensure ongoing compliance. Due to
current procurement route considerations, temporary supplier exceptions may be required
to maintain operational continuity. Hardware must include certified locks, hinges, TS008
letterplates, and fire?rated components as specified within our certification documents.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015219-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015219-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-065819


Page 2 to 4

 

Contract 1. Provision of BSI & BM Trada?Approved Door and
Window Hardware

Supplier

TOTAL HARDWARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Contract value

£95,000 excluding VAT

£114,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

19 February 2026 to 31 March 2026

1 month, 10 days



Page 3 to 4

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44221000 - Windows, doors and related items

Contract locations

UKE41 - Bradford

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

TOTAL HARDWARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Unit 6, Velocity Point Castleton Road, Armley,

Leeds

LS12 2EE

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Email: sales@totalhardwareltd.co.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of BSI & BM Trada?Approved Door and Window Hardware

Contracting authority 

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBWW-4714-TBHN

City Hall, Centenary Square

Bradford

BD1 1HX

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement.Enquiries@bradford.gov.uk

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sales@totalhardwareltd.co.uk
mailto:Procurement.Enquiries@bradford.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of BSI & BM Trada‑Approved Door and Window Hardware
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	TOTAL HARDWARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council


		2026-02-24T03:31:26+0000
	TCPDF




